#### SB0322/409831/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 322

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 10, after "purposes;" insert "<u>repealing certain provisions of law requiring the Department and the Comptroller to provide certain notices about the credit;</u>"; after line 11, insert:

## "BY repealing

<u> Article - Tax - Property</u>

Section 9-104(e) and (f)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2012 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)";

in line 14, strike "9-104(w)" and substitute "9-104(e)"; after line 16, insert:

## "BY renumbering

Article - Tax - Property

Section 9-104(g) through (v), respectively

to be Section 9-104(f) through (u), respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2012 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)

<u>SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That Section(s) 9-104(e) and (f) of Article – Tax - Property of the Annotated Code of Maryland be repealed.</u>

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section(s) 9-104(g) through (v), respectively, of Article – Tax - Property of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 9-104(f) through (u), respectively.";

# SB0322/409831/1 Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to SB 322 Page 2 of 2

in line 17, strike "1." and substitute "<u>3. AND</u>"; in the same line, strike "ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND" and substitute "<u>FURTHER ENACTED</u>"; and in line 21, strike "**(W)**" and substitute "**(E)**".

On page 2, in line 16, strike "2." and substitute "4.".